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Proposal Title: Name a stand at Stadium Australia after a female athlete

Cluster:  Enterprise, Investment and Trade

General Government Sector Impacts 

2022-23 
$'000 

2023-24 
$'000 

2024-25 
$'000 

2025-26 
$'000 

4 year Total 
$'000 

Expenses (ex. depreciation) 

Depreciation 

Less: Offsets 

Revenue 

Net Operating Balance: 0 0 0 0 0 

Capital Expenditure 

Capital Offsets 

Net Capital Expenditure: 0 0 0 0 0 

Net Lending/(Borrowing): 0 0 0 0 0 

Total State Sector Impacts 

Net Lending/(Borrowing): 0 0 0 0 0 

Notes and costing assumptions: 

The proposal is to officially recognise a prominent female athlete through the designation of a defined area 
within Stadium Australia (now known as Accor Stadium). 

Venues NSW has advised that all prominent signage areas at Accor Stadium are subject to commercial 
licencing arrangements and the design of the stadium involves continuous seating rather than individual 
stands (as is the case at many other sporting grounds such as the Sydney Cricket Ground).  Signage at the 
stadium is via LED displays that are repurposed for each event depending on the type of activity undertaken 
at the stadium. 

The PBO believes that any costs or revenue loss associated with reserving an LED display area for a 
prominent female athlete would be minor and could be absorbed within the normal budget of Venues NSW. 

20/03/2023


