

## PARLIAMENTARY BUDGET OFFICE

NSW Parliament • Parliament House, Macquarie Street Sydney 2000

Referred by: Australian Labor Party Proposal No: C935

**Date Referred:** 12/12/2022 **Date Published:** 20/03/2023

**Proposal Title:** Name a stand at Stadium Australia after a female athlete

**Cluster:** Enterprise, Investment and Trade

General Government Sector Impacts					
	2022-23 \$'000	2023-24 \$'000	2024-25 \$'000	2025-26 \$'000	4 year Total \$'000
Expenses (ex. depreciation)					
Depreciation					
Less: Offsets					
Revenue					
Net Operating Balance:	0	0	0	0	0
Capital Expenditure					
Capital Offsets					
Net Capital Expenditure:	0	0	0	0	0
		•	'	'	
Net Lending/(Borrowing):	0	0	0	0	0
<b>Total State Sector Impacts</b>					
Net Lending/(Borrowing):	0	0	0	0	0

## Notes and costing assumptions:

The proposal is to officially recognise a prominent female athlete through the designation of a defined area within Stadium Australia (now known as Accor Stadium).

Venues NSW has advised that all prominent signage areas at Accor Stadium are subject to commercial licencing arrangements and the design of the stadium involves continuous seating rather than individual stands (as is the case at many other sporting grounds such as the Sydney Cricket Ground). Signage at the stadium is via LED displays that are repurposed for each event depending on the type of activity undertaken at the stadium.

The PBO believes that any costs or revenue loss associated with reserving an LED display area for a prominent female athlete would be minor and could be absorbed within the normal budget of Venues NSW.